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SHAKING
DAMAGE
PGA(%g)

PGV(cm/s)

Not felt
None

<0.00663
<0.0028

Weak
None

0.0795
0.0383

Light
None
0.954
0.524

Moderate
Very light

4.99
3.03

Strong
Light
8.76
6.48

Very strong
Moderate

15.4
13.9

Severe
Moderate/heavy

27
29.6

Violent
Heavy
47.4
63.4

Extreme
Very heavy

>83.2
>136


